
updated 08/23/2021 Short and Sweet Ceremonies – SUGGESTED VENDORS    www.ShortandSweetCeremonies.com  Page 1 of 3 

Short and Sweet Ceremonies 
SOME SUGGESTED VENDORS

WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHERS: 
*Tari Gunstone Photography: www.tarigunstone.com/weddings

www.facebook.com/TariGunstonePhotography 
971.244.2000 TariGunstone@gmail.com 

*Allen Koenig Photography: www.koenigphoto.com
253-735-3007 | 253-208-5257 | allen@koenigphoto.com

SOME POPULAR WEDDING VENUES: 
***CAPITAL CITY BARN: www.capitolcitybarn.com
Physical Address: 3019 85th Ave. SW, Olympia, WA. 98512 
Business Office: 360.705.3446 | Juanita's Cell Phone: 360.870.3813 
info@capitolcitybarn.com 

*RED BARN STUDIOS: www.redbarnstudios.net
207 Goff Road, Chehalis, WA 98532 
(W) 360.767.0471  |  (C) 360.219.6525  | email: barn@redbarnstudios.net

THE ALBEE'S GARDEN PARTIES: www.thealbees.com 
4127 20th Ln NW, Olympia, WA 98502 
360.866.4683 or 360.259.5772  |  albeesgardens@gmail.com 

THE MARIE BED & BREAKFAST: www.mariebnb.com 
123 Cushing St NW, Olympia, WA 98502 
(360) 915-8039

PELLEGRINO'S CATERING & EVENTS: https://pellegrinoseventcenter.com/weddings 

*OLYMPIC NATIONAL PARK & FOREST: www.olympicnationalparks.com

*THE BARN ON JACKSON: www.thebarnonjackson.com
3605 Jackson Highway, Chehalis, WA 98532 
360.269.2843  |  Email Kari Winsor kari@blueearthfarms.org 

*JACOB SMITH HOUSE: www.ci.lacey.wa.us/city-government/city-departments/parks-and-recreation/parks-and-
facilities/community-buildings/jacob-smith-house 
4500 Intelco Loop SE, Lacey, WA 98503 
Business office phone: 360.491.0857  |  jbeard@ci.lacey.wa.us 

*THE HERITAGE ROOM: www.theheritageroom-olympia.com
604 Water St SW, Olympia, WA 98501 
360.943.9494 

RED CEDAR FARM: www.redcedarfarm.com 
27054 Lofall Road NW, Poulsbo, WA 98370 
360.697.7770  |  info@redcedarfarm.com 

*THORNEWOOD CASTLE BED & BREAKFAST: www.thornewoodcastle.com
8601 N Thorne Ln SW, Lakewood, WA 98498 
253.584.4393 

ROCK CREEK GARDENS VENUE: www.rockcreekgardensvenue.com 
11421 164th Street East, Puyallup, WA 98374 
events@rcgvenue.com  |  253.435.0243 

SUGGESTION:  If you are eloping and you do not need the 
wedding venue for the whole weekend or even for an entire 
day, ask vendor if they offer a discounted hourly rate.  
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*STOTTLE WINERY: www.stottlewinery.com
2641 Willamette Dr NE, Suite E, Lacey, WA 98516 
https://www.stottlewinery.com/winery-meeting-space.html |  360.515.0356 

*WESTPORT WINERY: www.westportwinery.com/winery-resort/weddings-and-events/
1 South Arbor Rd. Aberdeen, WA 98520 
360.648.2224 

Also: 
Kiana Lodge (Poulsbo): www.kianalodge.com 
*Huber's Gasthaus (Olympia): www.hubersgasthaus.com
Aberdeen Rotary Log Pavilion (Aberdeen): https://logpav.com 

WHERE TO STAY - Short and Sweet Honeymoon Suggestions 

OCEAN SHORES ACCOMMODATIONS FOR HONEYMOONERS: 

***EAGLES VIEW CONDO: (Very romantic oceanfront condo for 2 at The Caroline Inn!) https://www.airbnb.com/rooms/43300728?
1341 Ocean Shores Blvd, #3 Ocean Shores, WA 98569

THE COLLINS INN & SEASIDE COTTAGES: www.collinsinn.com (adults only) 
318 Marina Ct SE, Ocean Shores, WA 98569 
Phone: (360) 591-1130  |  Fax: (360) 289-2510  Email: CollinsInn@gmail.com 

*SHILO INN: www.shiloinns.com/shilo-inns-ocean-shores (Great for families/groups. They have event space too!)
707 Ocean Shores Blvd NW, Ocean Shores, WA 98569 
360.289.4600 

*QUINAULT BEACH RESORT: www.quinaultbeachresort.com
78 St. Rt. 115 Ocean Shores, WA 98569 
888.461.2214 

WESTPORT: 
WESTPORT MARINA COTTAGES: www.marinacottages.com 
481 E. Neddie Rose Drive, Westport, WA 98595 
360.268.7680  |  info@marinacottages.com 

THE WESTPORT INN: www.westportinnhotel.com 
2501 Nyhus St N, Westport, WA 98595 
(360) 268-0111

TOKELAND: 
TOKELAND HOTEL: www.tokelandhotel.com 
2964 Kindred Ave, Tokeland, WA 98590 
(360) 267-7006

TRADEWINDS ON THE BAY: https://swbcasino.com/lodging 
4305 Pomeroy Ave, Tokeland, WA 98590 
(360) 267-7500

CATERING: 
 *Occasions Catering: www.occasions-catering.com
 *Bayview Catering: www.bayviewcatering.com
 Elyse's Catering: www.elysescatering.com
 Wildfire Barbecue: www.wildfirebarbeque.com
 City Picnics: www.citypicnics.com/press
 *Panera Bread: https://catering.panerabread.com
 *Aloha Alabama: www.alohaalabama.com/westport-washington-coast-catering-and-bbq-to-go-orders/

(Looking for luxury at the beach? Check out SEABROOK in Pacific Beach, WA: https://www.seabrookwa.com/)
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 *Pellegrino's Catering & Events: https://pellegrinoseventcenter.com/catering-and-menus
 *DIY Costco Party Platters: www.costco.com  |  www.costcobusinessdelivery.com

FLORAL: 
 *DIY Costco Floral: www.costco.com/floral.html

 Artistry in Flowers: www.artistrynflowers.com

 Capitol Florist: www.capitolflorist.com

WEDDING CAKES & DESSERTS: 

 *Celebrity Cake Studio: www.celebritycakestudio.com
 *Miss Moffet's Mystical Cupcakes: www.mysticalcupcakes.com/
 Gotti Sweets: www.gottisweets.com

 *Whimsy Cakes by Dee: www.whimsycakesbydee.com

LIVE MUSIC: 
 *Ambrosia String Quartet: www.ambrosiastringquartet.com
 String Poets: www.stringpoets.com/olympia-WA-string-quartet.html

 Cynthia Zechmann, harpist: www.harpmusicbycyndi.com

 Margaret Betts, Harpist: www.margaretharp.com/rates

 Puget Sound Strings: www.pugetsoundstrings.com

 String Quartet Seattle: www.stringquartetseattle.com
 Windstrings - Wedding Music Seattle: www.windstrings.com

PARTY EQUIPMENT RENTALS: 
 Celebrations (Lacey): www.celebrationsstore.com - 360.754.RENT(7368) or 800.823.3190

 All About Parties (Shelton): http://allaboutparties-olympia.com - 360.426.8822
 Anna's Party Rentals (Tacoma): www.annaspartyrentals.com - 253.531.1313

 American Party Rentals (Tacoma): www.americanpartyplace.com - 253.473.3300

 CORT Party Rental: www.cortpartyrental.com/locations.php - (Everett) 425.493.6969 | (Fife) 253.922.9898

 Grand Event Rentals (Bothell): www.grandeventrentalswa.com - 425.462.7368

DJs: 
 Music De-Lite DJ/MC Services: www.musicdelitedj.com

 Encore Northwest: www.encorenorthwest.com

LIMOUSINE SERVICE: 

 Capital Town Car: www.capitaltowncar.com
 *Olympic Limousine: www.olympiclimo.us
 Capital West Limousine: www.capitalwestlimo.com

GROUP CHARTER SERVICE: 

 Northwest Navigator: www.nwnavigator.com/category/services

WEDDING INSURANCE: 
 Progressive: www.progressive.com/special-event-insurance

 WedSure: www.wedsure.com

 WedSafe: www.wedsafe.com

*depicts businesses/services I have personally enjoyed or witnessed. Are you a wedding photographer or musician I have worked
with? Do you wish to be listed here? Please email me your website and contact info so I may add.
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